UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 28, 2025

Noise Disturbance

Europe Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280004
8/28/2025
12:34 AM

People outside building screaming

Will Cooperate

Incomplete/Accid

Mobile Pet
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280006
8/28/2025
12:57 AM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person

Argo Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280011
8/28/2025
4:33 AM

Cited

Fire Alarm
Tenaya Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280018
8/28/2025
7:47 AM

False Alarm

Vandalism
Preuss School
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2025-1466
8/28/2025
7:51AM-7:53AM
Vehicle was keyed
Report Taken

Fire Alarm

Tuolumne Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280029
8/28/2028
8:30 AM

False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 28, 2025

Welfare Check

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported 8/28/2025

Incident/Case# 2508280034

Date Occurred 8/28/2025

Time Occurred 9:38 AM

Summary: Subject has not left the bathroom for hours
Disposition Checks Ok

Incomplete/Accid

Mobil Gas Station

Date Reported 8/28/2025
Incident/Case# 2508280041
Date Occurred 8/28/2025
Time Occurred 11:16 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft

One Miramar Street

Date Reported 8/28/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1467

Date Occurred 8/27/25-8/28/25
Time Occurred 6:00PM-1:00PM

Summary: Bicycle; Loss $350.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Information

Mission Gorge Road

Date Reported 8/28/2025

Incident/Case# 2508280051

Date Occurred 8/28/2025

Time Occurred 1:14 PM

Summary: Reporting party calling to speak with San Diego Sheriff's deputy
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Genesee Avenue

Date Reported 8/28/2025
Incident/Case# 2508280052

Date Occurred 8/28/2025

Time Occurred 1:14 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Campus Security Authority Report
Lewis Street

Date Reported 8/28/2025
Incident/Case# 2508280058
Date Occurred 8/28/2025

Time Occurred 1:34 PM
Summary:

Disposition: CSA Report Filed




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 28, 2025

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Miramar Street
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025

2025-1474

8/22/25-8/26/25

5:00PM-9:30AM

Secured Electric Scooter Stolen; Loss $150
Online Report

Assist Other Agen

Genesee Avenue

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280068
8/28/2025
5:38 PM

Service Provided

Incomplete/Accid 911 Call

Jacobs Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280070
8/28/2025
6:08 PM

Logged Event

Medical Aid

Carlsbad Boulevard

Date Reported 8/28/2025
Incident/Case# 2508280073

Date Occurred 8/28/2025

Time Occurred 7:09 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Injury

Jacobs Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

8/28/2025
2025-1470
5/25/25-8/28/25
7:56PM-8:24PM

Summary: Fell off skateboard, possible broken shoulder
Disposition: Report Taken
Escort

Powell - Focht Bioengineering Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/28/2025
2508280080
8/28/2025
9:27 PM

Service Provided
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Petty Theft

Redwood

Date Reported 8/28/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-1473

Date Occurred 8/20/25-8/27/25

Time Occurred 9:30PM-8:30PM

Summary: Vehicle registration cards stolen; Loss $147
Disposition: Online Report

Property Damage

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest

Date Reported 8/28/2025

Incident/Case# HC25-08-28-0655

Date Occurred 8/27/2025

Time Occurred 10:10 PM

Summary: Patient escorted outside of emergency department due to behavior and damaging property
Disposition: Online Report
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